
Southern Utah (3-5,1-1 WAC) -vs- New Mexico (7-3,0-0 Mountain West)
12/07/23 at The Pit, Albuquerque, NM

 
 

 
 
Southern Utah 58

New Mexico 40

Date: 12/07/23
Time: 7:00 PM
Attendance: 4,526
Site: The Pit, Albuquerque, NM
Referees: Melissa Barlow, Michol Murray, Lisa Jones

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Southern Utah 18 15 13 12 58
New Mexico 9 12 12 7 40

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 Smith,Megan * 25 7-12 0-2 0-0 0-3 3 3 2 2 5 2 14
44 Uhrich,Ava * 26 5-8 3-5 0-0 0-8 8 1 2 1 0 2 13
22 Ballena,Daylani * 30 5-13 1-5 0-0 0-0 0 3 5 2 0 2 11
34 Johnston,Samantha * 37 3-12 2-9 0-0 0-8 8 2 1 2 1 1 8
05 Kay,Charli * 32 2-5 1-4 0-0 3-1 4 0 1 1 0 0 5
23 Isono,Shiho 19 2-5 1-2 0-0 1-1 2 1 3 2 0 0 5
13 Banks,Ashley 15 1-5 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 4 0 0 1 0 2
01 Lord,Alexa 14 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 1 0 1 0 0 0
10 Garcia,Maria 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Eldredge,Alexandra 1 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 5-1 6 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 25-63 8-28 0-0 11-30 41 15 14 11 7 7 58

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 7-16   43.75 % 4-9   44.44 % 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 7-18   38.89 % 1-7   14.29 % 0-0   0.00%
3rd Quarter 6-12   50.00 % 1-3   33.33 % 0-0   0.00%
4th Quarter 5-17   29.41 % 2-9   22.22 % 0-0   0.00%
Total 25-63   39.7 % 8-28   28.6 % 0-0   NaN

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 4 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 3
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 16 Bench Points: 7 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Kohl,Charlotte * 25 5-10 0-0 2-3 4-2 6 0 1 2 1 1 12
30 Reus,Paula * 29 3-9 0-2 3-3 1-4 5 0 1 5 2 1 9
03 Wilson,Nyah * 32 2-13 0-2 1-2 5-6 11 1 2 2 0 1 5
12 Augmon,Aniyah * 22 1-6 0-1 2-6 0-3 3 1 0 4 0 0 4
05 Langermann,Lara * 30 1-4 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 4 2 1 0 0 2
15 Bates,Jaelyn 22 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-2 2 0 3 1 0 0 3
21 Curtis,Mackenzie 8 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 3
10 Lauro,Paris 6 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2
02 Chavez,Natalia 10 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
01 Diarra Berthe,Nahawa 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 1 0
14 Joaquim,Hulda 8 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 15-55 2-11 8-14 14-27 41 7 10 16 4 5 40

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 4-13   30.77 % 0-0   0.00% 1-3   33.33 %
2nd Quarter 5-14   35.71 % 1-4   25.00 % 1-1   100.00 %
3rd Quarter 3-13   23.08 % 0-3   0.00 % 6-10   60.00 %
4th Quarter 3-15   20.00 % 1-4   25.00 % 0-0   0.00%
Total 15-55   27.3 % 2-11   18.2 % 8-14   57.1 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 9 Bench Points: 8 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Southern Utah Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: New Mexico
09:43 0-2 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by REUS,PAULA(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by JOHNSTON,SAMANTHA 09:28
-- REBOUND DEF by AUGMON,ANIYAH

09:21 MISS LAYUP by AUGMON,ANIYAH(in the paint)
BLOCK  by SMITH,MEGAN 09:21
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by KAY,CHARLI 09:05 3-2 V 1
ASSIST  by SMITH,MEGAN --
FOUL  by BALLENA,DAYLANI 08:53

08:48 MISS LAYUP by WILSON,NYAH(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by WILSON,NYAH

08:36 MISS JUMPER by REUS,PAULA
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSTON,SAMANTHA --
MISS JUMPER by SMITH,MEGAN 08:13

-- REBOUND DEF by REUS,PAULA
08:03 TURNOVER  by REUS,PAULA

STEAL  by UHRICH,AVA 08:03
TURNOVER  by UHRICH,AVA 07:39

07:23 3-4 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by KOHL,CHARLOTTE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by REUS,PAULA

FOUL  by SMITH,MEGAN 07:23
07:23 3-5 H 2 GOOD FT by KOHL,CHARLOTTE

GOOD 3PTR by UHRICH,AVA 07:09 6-5 V 1
ASSIST  by BALLENA,DAYLANI --

06:51 MISS JUMPER by AUGMON,ANIYAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSTON,SAMANTHA --
GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSTON,SAMANTHA(fastbreak) 06:45 9-5 V 4
ASSIST  by BALLENA,DAYLANI --

06:31 MISS LAYUP by LANGERMANN,LARA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSTON,SAMANTHA --
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSTON,SAMANTHA 06:19

-- REBOUND DEF by WILSON,NYAH
06:10 TURNOVER  by WILSON,NYAH

SUB OUT by BALLENA,DAYLANI 06:10
SUB OUT by UHRICH,AVA 06:10
SUB IN by LORD,ALEXA 06:10
SUB IN by ISONO,SHIHO 06:10
GOOD JUMPER by KAY,CHARLI 05:56 11-5 V 6
FOUL  by JOHNSTON,SAMANTHA 05:51

05:41 11-7 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by KOHL,CHARLOTTE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by LANGERMANN,LARA

GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,MEGAN(in the paint) 05:14 13-7 V 6
ASSIST  by ISONO,SHIHO --
FOUL  by ISONO,SHIHO 05:01
SUB OUT by SMITH,MEGAN 05:01
SUB OUT by KAY,CHARLI 05:01
SUB IN by BANKS,ASHLEY 05:01
SUB IN by BALLENA,DAYLANI 05:01

05:01 MISS FT by AUGMON,ANIYAH
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

05:00 MISS FT by AUGMON,ANIYAH
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSTON,SAMANTHA --
MISS 3PTR by ISONO,SHIHO 04:47

-- REBOUND DEF by REUS,PAULA
04:41 TURNOVER  by REUS,PAULA

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:41
04:41 SUB OUT by AUGMON,ANIYAH
04:41 SUB OUT by KOHL,CHARLOTTE



04:41 SUB IN by DIARRA BERTHE,NAHAWA
04:41 SUB IN by JOAQUIM,HULDA

TURNOVER  by BALLENA,DAYLANI 04:18
04:18 STEAL  by JOAQUIM,HULDA
04:09 MISS LAYUP by WILSON,NYAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LORD,ALEXA --
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSTON,SAMANTHA 03:35

-- REBOUND DEF by WILSON,NYAH
03:24 MISS LAYUP by WILSON,NYAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BANKS,ASHLEY --
MISS LAYUP by BALLENA,DAYLANI(in the paint) 03:07

-- REBOUND DEF by LANGERMANN,LARA
02:59 MISS LAYUP by REUS,PAULA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LORD,ALEXA --
MISS JUMPER by BALLENA,DAYLANI 02:33

-- REBOUND DEF by LANGERMANN,LARA
02:12 13-9 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by WILSON,NYAH(in the paint)

SUB OUT by LORD,ALEXA 01:57
SUB OUT by JOHNSTON,SAMANTHA 01:57
SUB IN by KAY,CHARLI 01:57
SUB IN by UHRICH,AVA 01:57
GOOD 3PTR by UHRICH,AVA 01:54 16-9 V 7
ASSIST  by BALLENA,DAYLANI --

01:25 TURNOVER  by REUS,PAULA
TURNOVER  by BALLENA,DAYLANI 01:06

01:06 STEAL  by DIARRA BERTHE,NAHAWA
01:00 FOUL  by DIARRA BERTHE,NAHAWA
01:00 TURNOVER  by DIARRA BERTHE,NAHAWA

MISS LAYUP by BANKS,ASHLEY(in the paint) 00:38
00:38 BLOCK  by REUS,PAULA

REBOUND OFF by BANKS,ASHLEY --
GOOD LAYUP by BANKS,ASHLEY(in the paint) 00:31 18-9 V 9

00:12 MISS JUMPER by DIARRA BERTHE,NAHAWA
REBOUND DEF by BANKS,ASHLEY --
MISS 3PTR by KAY,CHARLI 00:03

-- REBOUND DEF by WILSON,NYAH

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Southern Utah Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: New Mexico
10:00 SUB OUT by DIARRA BERTHE,NAHAWA
10:00 SUB OUT by JOAQUIM,HULDA
10:00 SUB OUT by REUS,PAULA
10:00 SUB IN by AUGMON,ANIYAH
10:00 SUB IN by CURTIS,MACKENZIE
10:00 SUB IN by KOHL,CHARLOTTE

SUB OUT by BANKS,ASHLEY 10:00
SUB OUT by ISONO,SHIHO 10:00
SUB IN by SMITH,MEGAN 10:00
SUB IN by JOHNSTON,SAMANTHA 10:00

09:39 TURNOVER  by AUGMON,ANIYAH
STEAL  by SMITH,MEGAN 09:39
MISS 3PTR by BALLENA,DAYLANI 09:13

-- REBOUND DEF by CURTIS,MACKENZIE
09:04 FOUL  by AUGMON,ANIYAH
09:04 TURNOVER  by AUGMON,ANIYAH

GOOD LAYUP by BALLENA,DAYLANI(in the paint) 08:39 20-9 V 11
08:26 MISS LAYUP by CURTIS,MACKENZIE(in the paint)

BLOCK  by SMITH,MEGAN 08:26
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,MEGAN --
GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,MEGAN(in the paint) 08:00 22-9 V 13



ASSIST  by BALLENA,DAYLANI --
FOUL  by BALLENA,DAYLANI 07:43

07:43 SUB OUT by WILSON,NYAH
07:43 SUB IN by BATES,JAELYN

SUB OUT by BALLENA,DAYLANI 07:43
SUB OUT by UHRICH,AVA 07:43
SUB IN by LORD,ALEXA 07:43
SUB IN by ISONO,SHIHO 07:43

07:42 TURNOVER  by AUGMON,ANIYAH
STEAL  by SMITH,MEGAN 07:42
GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,MEGAN(in the paint) 07:18 24-9 V 15

07:07 TURNOVER  by AUGMON,ANIYAH
07:07 SUB OUT by AUGMON,ANIYAH
07:07 SUB OUT by CURTIS,MACKENZIE
07:07 SUB IN by WILSON,NYAH
07:07 SUB IN by REUS,PAULA

MISS 3PTR by JOHNSTON,SAMANTHA 06:51
-- REBOUND DEF by WILSON,NYAH

06:35 MISS 3PTR by REUS,PAULA
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSTON,SAMANTHA --
TURNOVER  by ISONO,SHIHO 06:25

06:25 STEAL  by REUS,PAULA
06:17 MISS 3PTR by BATES,JAELYN

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
FOUL  by SMITH,MEGAN 06:16
SUB OUT by SMITH,MEGAN 06:16
SUB IN by BANKS,ASHLEY 06:16

06:06 24-11 V 13 GOOD LAYUP by LANGERMANN,LARA(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by KAY,CHARLI 05:47
REBOUND OFF by ISONO,SHIHO --
MISS LAYUP by ISONO,SHIHO(in the paint) 05:42
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by ISONO,SHIHO 05:42
SUB IN by BALLENA,DAYLANI 05:42
FOUL  by LORD,ALEXA 05:36
TURNOVER  by LORD,ALEXA 05:36

05:24 24-13 V 11 GOOD JUMPER by WILSON,NYAH(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSTON,SAMANTHA 05:12

-- REBOUND DEF by WILSON,NYAH
05:04 MISS LAYUP by WILSON,NYAH(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by WILSON,NYAH
05:01 MISS LAYUP by WILSON,NYAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BANKS,ASHLEY --
MISS 3PTR by BALLENA,DAYLANI 04:36

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:33
SUB OUT by KAY,CHARLI 04:33
SUB IN by ISONO,SHIHO 04:33

04:14 MISS 3PTR by WILSON,NYAH
-- REBOUND OFF by KOHL,CHARLOTTE

04:08 MISS LAYUP by KOHL,CHARLOTTE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by KOHL,CHARLOTTE

04:08 MISS LAYUP by KOHL,CHARLOTTE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by KOHL,CHARLOTTE

FOUL  by BANKS,ASHLEY 04:08
04:04 24-15 V 9 GOOD LAYUP by KOHL,CHARLOTTE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BATES,JAELYN
FOUL  by BANKS,ASHLEY 04:04

04:04 24-16 V 8 GOOD FT by KOHL,CHARLOTTE
MISS JUMPER by BALLENA,DAYLANI(in the paint) 03:50
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

03:50 FOUL  by LANGERMANN,LARA



MISS JUMPER by BANKS,ASHLEY(in the paint) 03:41
03:41 BLOCK  by KOHL,CHARLOTTE

-- REBOUND DEF by REUS,PAULA
03:33 TURNOVER  by WILSON,NYAH

SUB OUT by LORD,ALEXA 03:33
SUB IN by UHRICH,AVA 03:33
MISS LAYUP by BANKS,ASHLEY(in the paint) 03:09

-- REBOUND DEF by KOHL,CHARLOTTE
02:54 MISS LAYUP by WILSON,NYAH(in the paint)

BLOCK  by BANKS,ASHLEY 02:54
REBOUND DEF by ISONO,SHIHO --
GOOD 3PTR by ISONO,SHIHO 02:45 27-16 V 11
ASSIST  by JOHNSTON,SAMANTHA --

02:19 27-18 V 9 GOOD JUMPER by KOHL,CHARLOTTE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WILSON,NYAH

GOOD JUMPER by BALLENA,DAYLANI(in the paint) 01:51 29-18 V 11
01:42 FOUL  by LANGERMANN,LARA
01:42 SUB OUT by WILSON,NYAH
01:42 SUB IN by AUGMON,ANIYAH

MISS 3PTR by UHRICH,AVA 01:33
-- REBOUND DEF by LANGERMANN,LARA

01:16 TURNOVER  by KOHL,CHARLOTTE
STEAL  by BALLENA,DAYLANI 01:16
GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSTON,SAMANTHA(in the paint) 00:59 31-18 V 13

00:38 31-21 V 10 GOOD 3PTR by BATES,JAELYN
-- ASSIST  by KOHL,CHARLOTTE

MISS JUMPER by JOHNSTON,SAMANTHA 00:17
-- REBOUND DEF by REUS,PAULA

00:08 TURNOVER  by REUS,PAULA
STEAL  by UHRICH,AVA 00:08
SUB OUT by BALLENA,DAYLANI 00:08
SUB IN by KAY,CHARLI 00:08
GOOD JUMPER by UHRICH,AVA(in the paint) 00:05 33-21 V 12
ASSIST  by ISONO,SHIHO --

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Southern Utah Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: New Mexico
10:00 SUB OUT by BATES,JAELYN
10:00 SUB IN by WILSON,NYAH

SUB OUT by BANKS,ASHLEY 10:00
SUB OUT by ISONO,SHIHO 10:00
SUB IN by SMITH,MEGAN 10:00
SUB IN by BALLENA,DAYLANI 10:00

09:47 MISS JUMPER by REUS,PAULA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSTON,SAMANTHA --
MISS JUMPER by JOHNSTON,SAMANTHA(in the paint) 09:22

-- REBOUND DEF by AUGMON,ANIYAH
FOUL  by SMITH,MEGAN 09:07

09:07 MISS FT by AUGMON,ANIYAH
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

09:07 33-22 V 11 GOOD FT by AUGMON,ANIYAH
SUB OUT by SMITH,MEGAN 09:07
SUB IN by BANKS,ASHLEY 09:07
GOOD 3PTR by BALLENA,DAYLANI 08:38 36-22 V 14

08:18 MISS 3PTR by REUS,PAULA
REBOUND DEF by BANKS,ASHLEY --
GOOD JUMPER by BALLENA,DAYLANI(in the paint) 08:01 38-22 V 16

07:45 38-24 V 14 GOOD LAYUP by KOHL,CHARLOTTE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by LANGERMANN,LARA

FOUL  by BANKS,ASHLEY 07:45



07:45 MISS FT by KOHL,CHARLOTTE
REBOUND DEF by UHRICH,AVA --
MISS 3PTR by KAY,CHARLI 07:18
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by UHRICH,AVA 07:11 40-24 V 16
ASSIST  by KAY,CHARLI --

06:52 MISS LAYUP by LANGERMANN,LARA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSTON,SAMANTHA --

06:33 FOUL  by WILSON,NYAH
06:33 SUB OUT by LANGERMANN,LARA
06:33 SUB IN by BATES,JAELYN

MISS LAYUP by UHRICH,AVA(in the paint) 06:26
06:26 BLOCK  by REUS,PAULA

-- REBOUND DEF by AUGMON,ANIYAH
FOUL  by BANKS,ASHLEY 06:14
SUB OUT by BANKS,ASHLEY 06:14
SUB IN by SMITH,MEGAN 06:14

06:14 40-25 V 15 GOOD FT by REUS,PAULA
06:14 40-26 V 14 GOOD FT by REUS,PAULA

MISS 3PTR by JOHNSTON,SAMANTHA 05:56
REBOUND OFF by KAY,CHARLI --
MISS LAYUP by SMITH,MEGAN(in the paint) 05:42

-- REBOUND DEF by BATES,JAELYN
FOUL  by BALLENA,DAYLANI 05:30
SUB OUT by BALLENA,DAYLANI 05:30
SUB IN by ISONO,SHIHO 05:30

05:30 40-27 V 13 GOOD FT by AUGMON,ANIYAH
05:30 MISS FT by AUGMON,ANIYAH

REBOUND DEF by UHRICH,AVA --
TURNOVER  by KAY,CHARLI 05:19

05:19 STEAL  by WILSON,NYAH

05:14 40-29 V 11
GOOD LAYUP by AUGMON,ANIYAH(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by WILSON,NYAH
GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,MEGAN(in the paint) 04:51 42-29 V 13
ASSIST  by ISONO,SHIHO --

04:26 MISS 3PTR by BATES,JAELYN
-- REBOUND OFF by KOHL,CHARLOTTE

FOUL  by JOHNSTON,SAMANTHA 04:10
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:10

04:10 42-30 V 12 GOOD FT by WILSON,NYAH
04:10 MISS FT by WILSON,NYAH

REBOUND DEF by UHRICH,AVA --
GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,MEGAN(in the paint) 03:43 44-30 V 14
ASSIST  by UHRICH,AVA --

03:20 MISS LAYUP by AUGMON,ANIYAH(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

03:14 44-32 V 12 GOOD JUMPER by REUS,PAULA(in the paint)
FOUL  by UHRICH,AVA 03:14

03:14 44-33 V 11 GOOD FT by REUS,PAULA
TURNOVER  by ISONO,SHIHO 03:00

02:42 MISS LAYUP by KOHL,CHARLOTTE(in the paint)
BLOCK  by SMITH,MEGAN 02:42
REBOUND DEF by KAY,CHARLI --
TURNOVER  by SMITH,MEGAN 02:27

02:27 STEAL  by KOHL,CHARLOTTE
02:20 TURNOVER  by REUS,PAULA

TURNOVER  by JOHNSTON,SAMANTHA 01:59
01:37 TURNOVER  by KOHL,CHARLOTTE

STEAL  by JOHNSTON,SAMANTHA 01:37
GOOD JUMPER by ISONO,SHIHO 01:23 46-33 V 13

01:07 MISS LAYUP by KOHL,CHARLOTTE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by WILSON,NYAH



00:58 MISS JUMPER by AUGMON,ANIYAH(in the paint)
BLOCK  by SMITH,MEGAN 00:58

-- REBOUND OFF by REUS,PAULA
00:47 MISS 3PTR by WILSON,NYAH

REBOUND DEF by UHRICH,AVA --
MISS LAYUP by ISONO,SHIHO(in the paint) 00:25

-- REBOUND DEF by KOHL,CHARLOTTE
00:02 MISS LAYUP by KOHL,CHARLOTTE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by UHRICH,AVA --

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Southern Utah Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: New Mexico
10:00 SUB OUT by BATES,JAELYN
10:00 SUB OUT by KOHL,CHARLOTTE
10:00 SUB OUT by REUS,PAULA
10:00 SUB IN by CHAVEZ,NATALIA
10:00 SUB IN by LANGERMANN,LARA
10:00 SUB IN by JOAQUIM,HULDA

SUB OUT by ISONO,SHIHO 10:00
SUB IN by BALLENA,DAYLANI 10:00
GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,MEGAN(in the paint) 09:46 48-33 V 15
ASSIST  by UHRICH,AVA --

09:25 MISS 3PTR by CHAVEZ,NATALIA
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSTON,SAMANTHA --
GOOD 3PTR by UHRICH,AVA 08:57 51-33 V 18
ASSIST  by SMITH,MEGAN --

08:35 MISS LAYUP by WILSON,NYAH(in the paint)
BLOCK  by SMITH,MEGAN 08:35

-- REBOUND OFF by WILSON,NYAH
08:25 MISS LAYUP by JOAQUIM,HULDA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by JOAQUIM,HULDA
08:22 MISS LAYUP by JOAQUIM,HULDA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by WILSON,NYAH
08:18 MISS LAYUP by WILSON,NYAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by UHRICH,AVA --
MISS 3PTR by BALLENA,DAYLANI 07:55

-- REBOUND DEF by CHAVEZ,NATALIA
07:39 MISS 3PTR by AUGMON,ANIYAH

REBOUND DEF by UHRICH,AVA --
TURNOVER  by JOHNSTON,SAMANTHA 07:11

07:11 SUB OUT by AUGMON,ANIYAH
07:11 SUB OUT by JOAQUIM,HULDA
07:11 SUB IN by BATES,JAELYN
07:11 SUB IN by REUS,PAULA
06:49 MISS LAYUP by REUS,PAULA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by UHRICH,AVA --
MISS 3PTR by UHRICH,AVA 06:40
REBOUND OFF by KAY,CHARLI --
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSTON,SAMANTHA 06:18

-- REBOUND DEF by WILSON,NYAH
06:07 MISS LAYUP by WILSON,NYAH(in the paint)

BLOCK  by JOHNSTON,SAMANTHA 06:07
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

06:07 SUB OUT by WILSON,NYAH
06:07 SUB IN by DIARRA BERTHE,NAHAWA

SUB OUT by UHRICH,AVA 06:07
SUB IN by LORD,ALEXA 06:07

06:02 51-35 V 16 GOOD LAYUP by REUS,PAULA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BATES,JAELYN

MISS JUMPER by SMITH,MEGAN(in the paint) 05:31



-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:30
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 05:30

05:30 SUB OUT by DIARRA BERTHE,NAHAWA
05:30 SUB IN by LAURO,PARIS
05:16 MISS LAYUP by LANGERMANN,LARA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LORD,ALEXA --
GOOD LAYUP by BALLENA,DAYLANI(in the paint) 04:56 53-35 V 18

04:48 FOUL  by LANGERMANN,LARA
04:48 TURNOVER  by LANGERMANN,LARA

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:48
04:48 SUB OUT by REUS,PAULA
04:48 SUB IN by CURTIS,MACKENZIE

GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,MEGAN(in the paint) 04:29 55-35 V 20
ASSIST  by BALLENA,DAYLANI --

04:16 MISS JUMPER by CHAVEZ,NATALIA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,MEGAN --
MISS 3PTR by SMITH,MEGAN 03:45

-- REBOUND DEF by CHAVEZ,NATALIA
03:28 55-38 V 17 GOOD 3PTR by CURTIS,MACKENZIE

-- ASSIST  by BATES,JAELYN
MISS 3PTR by BALLENA,DAYLANI 02:59
REBOUND OFF by KAY,CHARLI --

02:49 FOUL  by LANGERMANN,LARA
02:49 SUB OUT by LANGERMANN,LARA
02:49 SUB IN by DIARRA BERTHE,NAHAWA

MISS LAYUP by LORD,ALEXA(in the paint) 02:42
02:42 BLOCK  by LAURO,PARIS

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by BALLENA,DAYLANI(in the paint) 02:37

-- REBOUND DEF by BATES,JAELYN
02:34 TURNOVER  by BATES,JAELYN

STEAL  by BALLENA,DAYLANI 02:34
MISS 3PTR by SMITH,MEGAN 02:27
REBOUND OFF by LORD,ALEXA --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:25
TURNOVER  by SMITH,MEGAN 02:15

01:56 MISS JUMPER by LAURO,PARIS(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,MEGAN --
GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSTON,SAMANTHA 01:35 58-38 V 20

01:14 MISS 3PTR by CHAVEZ,NATALIA
REBOUND DEF by LORD,ALEXA --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:06
SUB OUT by SMITH,MEGAN 01:06
SUB OUT by KAY,CHARLI 01:06
SUB OUT by BALLENA,DAYLANI 01:06
SUB OUT by JOHNSTON,SAMANTHA 01:06
SUB IN by GARCIA,MARIA 01:06
SUB IN by BANKS,ASHLEY 01:06
SUB IN by ISONO,SHIHO 01:06
SUB IN by ELDREDGE,ALEXANDRA 01:06
MISS LAYUP by BANKS,ASHLEY(in the paint) 00:43

-- REBOUND DEF by CURTIS,MACKENZIE
00:31 58-40 V 18 GOOD JUMPER by LAURO,PARIS

-- ASSIST  by DIARRA BERTHE,NAHAWA
MISS 3PTR by ELDREDGE,ALEXANDRA 00:14
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by ELDREDGE,ALEXANDRA(in the paint) 00:02

-- REBOUND DEF by CHAVEZ,NATALIA


